
Schedule of the International Young Physicists’ Tournament 
from July 20 – 29, 2012 in Bad Saulgau

Friday, July 20

All day Arrival and check- in of all teams
EC meeting

18:00h Swabian welcome party

Saturday, July 21

09:00h Opening Ceremony at the Stadtforum in Bad Saulgau 

11:30h Press conference with EC, organizers and guests
Briefing of the jurors
Photo session for the teams

15:30h Start of competition: 1st Physics Fight

Sunday, July 22

08:30h 2nd Physics Fight

15:30h 3rd Physics Fight

Monday, July 23

08:30h 4th Physics Fight

14:30h Program for all tournament participants (voluntarily)

Tuesday, July 24

08:30h 5th Physics Fight

14:30h     Program for all tournament participants (voluntarily)

20:00h IYPT party on the campus

Wednesday, July 25

09:00h Final of the Tournament at the Stadtforum in Bad Saulgau

13:45h General programme for all tournament participants 



Thursday, July 26

08:00h Programme for all tournament participants at Lake Constance 

18:30h Awards ceremony in the Stadtforum in Bad Saulgau followed by a 
get together

Friday, July 27  
09:00h Transfer to Stuttgart

Check-in at the youth hostel

11:30h Company visit at Daimler

Evening IOC meeting
Free time for the teams

Saturday, July 28  

09:00 Daimler Museum

Free time

09:00 IOC meeting 2

Sunday, July 29  

Departure


